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WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :03X141 REVISION NO : 1 BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 19 2003
CONTRACT NO :006675 REGION NO : 9 AWARDED ON : Nov 24 2003
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : 000000
HWY :SR 163 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :POINT DEFIANCE
FERRY TERMINAL
TRESTLE MAINTENANCE
03X141

AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
700 SOUTH RIVERSIDE DRIVE 3838 WEST MARGINAL WAY SW 20210 142ND AVE NE
SEATTLE WA 98108-4364 98072

PROJECT : SEATTLE   WA  981080945 SEATTLE   WA  981061108 WOODINVILLE   WA  980721330

COUNTY(S) :PIERCE CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 392100 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 286000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

10/24/2003
11:22

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. -25.00 % -33.25 % 25.00 %

15,000.00 -5,000.00 13,350.00 -6,650.00 25,000.00 5,000.0020,000.00

STRUCTURE
2  RETROFIT CAPS

L.S. -34.00 % -10.00 % -8.33 %

19,800.00 -10,200.00 27,000.00 -3,000.00 27,500.00 -2,500.0030,000.00
3  WINGWALL REPAIR

L.S. -34.29 % -1.43 % -14.29 %

4,600.00 -2,400.00 6,900.00 -100.00 6,000.00 -1,000.007,000.00
4  FLOATING DOLPHIN

L.S. -50.63 % -48.75 % -21.88 %

15,800.00 -16,200.00 16,400.00 -15,600.00 25,000.00 -7,000.0032,000.00

5,900.0000
5  COUNTERWEIGHT EQUALIZER

2.0000 EACH -1.67 % 5,600.0000 -6.67 % 15,000.0000 150.00 %

11,800.00 -200.00 11,200.00 -800.00 30,000.00 18,000.00
6,000.0000
12,000.00

1,175.0000
6  BLOCK KEEPER BOLT

2.0000 EACH 17.50 % 1,300.0000 30.00 % 2,500.0000 150.00 %

2,350.00 350.00 2,600.00 600.00 5,000.00 3,000.00
1,000.0000
2,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
7 FORCE ACCOUNT FOR STRUCTURE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00
8 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
9 SPCC PLAN

L.S. -24.20 % 0.00 % -50.00 %

379.00 -121.00 500.00 0.00 250.00 -250.00500.00

$79,728.00 -29.75 % $87,949.00 -22.51 % $128,749.00 13.44 %$113,499.00BASE TOTAL
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WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :03X141 REVISION NO : 1 BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 19 2003
CONTRACT NO :006675 REGION NO : 9 AWARDED ON : Nov 24 2003
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : 000000
HWY :SR 163 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :POINT DEFIANCE
FERRY TERMINAL
TRESTLE MAINTENANCE
03X141

AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
700 SOUTH RIVERSIDE DRIVE 3838 WEST MARGINAL WAY SW 20210 142ND AVE NE
SEATTLE WA 98108-4364 98072

PROJECT : SEATTLE   WA  981080945 SEATTLE   WA  981061108 WOODINVILLE   WA  980721330

COUNTY(S) :PIERCE CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 392100 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 286000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

10/24/2003
11:22

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

ALTERNATE A1

10  REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES ALTERNATE A1
L.S. -68.00 % -85.33 % -66.67 %

2,400.00 -5,100.00 1,100.00 -6,400.00 2,500.00 -5,000.007,500.00
11  REPAIR BRACING ALTERNATE A1

L.S. -27.41 % 24.44 % -25.93 %

19,600.00 -7,400.00 33,600.00 6,600.00 20,000.00 -7,000.0027,000.00
12  ENCASE TIMBER PILES ALTERNATE A1

L.S. -54.89 % 78.51 % -36.17 %

21,200.00 -25,800.00 83,900.00 36,900.00 30,000.00 -17,000.0047,000.00

$43,200.00 -46.99 % $118,600.00 45.52 % $52,500.00 -35.58 %$81,500.00ALTERNATE A1 TOTAL

ALTERNATE A2

13  REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES ALTERNATE A2
L.S. -67.69 % -86.25 % -62.50 %

2,585.00 -5,415.00 1,100.00 -6,900.00 3,000.00 -5,000.008,000.00
14  REPAIR BRACING ALTERNATE A2

L.S. -27.33 % 12.00 % -33.33 %

21,800.00 -8,200.00 33,600.00 3,600.00 20,000.00 -10,000.0030,000.00
15  PROVIDE SUB CAPS

L.S. -49.78 % -20.00 % -55.56 %

22,600.00 -22,400.00 36,000.00 -9,000.00 20,000.00 -25,000.0045,000.00
16  ENCASE TIMBER PILES ATERNATE A2

L.S. -8.33 % -12.22 % -22.22 %

8,250.00 -750.00 7,900.00 -1,100.00 7,000.00 -2,000.009,000.00

$55,235.00 -39.96 % $78,600.00 -14.57 % $50,000.00 -45.65 %$92,000.00ALTERNATE A2 TOTAL

$128,749.00$79,728.00 $87,949.00BASE TOTAL -29.75% -22.51% 13.44%$113,499.00

$181,249.00$122,928.00 $206,549.00BASE + A1 CONTRACT TOTAL (A) -36.96% 5.92% -7.05%$194,999.00

$178,749.00$134,963.00 $166,549.00BASE + A2 CONTRACT TOTAL (A) -34.32% -18.95% -13.02%$205,499.00
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WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :03X141 REVISION NO : 1 BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 19 2003
CONTRACT NO :006675 REGION NO : 9 AWARDED ON : Nov 24 2003
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : 000000
HWY :SR 163 ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :POINT DEFIANCE
FERRY TERMINAL
TRESTLE MAINTENANCE
03X141

QUIGG BROS., INC.
819 W STATE ST
98520-5934

PROJECT : ABERDEEN   WA  985200281

COUNTY(S) :PIERCE CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

10/24/2003
11:22

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. 5.00 %
21,000.00 1,000.0020,000.00

STRUCTURE
2  RETROFIT CAPS

L.S. 3.33 %
31,000.00 1,000.0030,000.00

3  WINGWALL REPAIR
L.S. 50.00 %

10,500.00 3,500.007,000.00
4  FLOATING DOLPHIN

L.S. 3.13 %
33,000.00 1,000.0032,000.00

13,000.0000
5  COUNTERWEIGHT EQUALIZER

2.0000 EACH 116.67 %
26,000.00 14,000.00

6,000.0000
12,000.00

5,250.0000
6  BLOCK KEEPER BOLT

2.0000 EACH 425.00 %
10,500.00 8,500.00

1,000.0000
2,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
7 FORCE ACCOUNT FOR STRUCTURE

EST. 0.00 %
10,000.0010,000.00

8 MINOR CHANGE
CALC 0.00 %

-1.00-1.00
9 SPCC PLAN

L.S. 200.00 %
1,500.00 1,000.00500.00

$143,499.00 26.43 %$113,499.00BASE TOTAL
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WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :03X141 REVISION NO : 1 BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 19 2003
CONTRACT NO :006675 REGION NO : 9 AWARDED ON : Nov 24 2003
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : 000000
HWY :SR 163 ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :POINT DEFIANCE
FERRY TERMINAL
TRESTLE MAINTENANCE
03X141

QUIGG BROS., INC.
819 W STATE ST
98520-5934

PROJECT : ABERDEEN   WA  985200281

COUNTY(S) :PIERCE CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

10/24/2003
11:22

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

ALTERNATE A1

10  REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES ALTERNATE A1
L.S. 46.67 %

11,000.00 3,500.007,500.00
11  REPAIR BRACING ALTERNATE A1

L.S. -34.07 %
17,800.00 -9,200.0027,000.00

12  ENCASE TIMBER PILES ALTERNATE A1
L.S. -30.43 %

32,700.00 -14,300.0047,000.00

$61,500.00 -24.54 %$81,500.00ALTERNATE A1 TOTAL

ALTERNATE A2

13  REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES ALTERNATE A2
L.S. 75.00 %

14,000.00 6,000.008,000.00
14  REPAIR BRACING ALTERNATE A2

L.S. -40.00 %
18,000.00 -12,000.0030,000.00

15  PROVIDE SUB CAPS
L.S. -16.44 %

37,600.00 -7,400.0045,000.00
16  ENCASE TIMBER PILES ATERNATE A2

L.S. 95.56 %
17,600.00 8,600.009,000.00

$87,200.00 -5.22 %$92,000.00ALTERNATE A2 TOTAL

$143,499.00BASE TOTAL 26.43%$113,499.00

$204,999.00BASE + A1 CONTRACT TOTAL (A) 5.13%$194,999.00

$230,699.00BASE + A2 CONTRACT TOTAL (A) 12.26%$205,499.00
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DOT_RGGB01 WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PS&E JOB NO: 03X141 * * *   ALTERNATE COMBINATION BIDS   * * * BIDS OPENED ON:
006675 * * *   RANKED BY DOLLAR AMOUNT   * * * Nov 19 2003

POINT DEFIANCE
FERRY TERMINAL
TRESTLE MAINTENANCE
03X141

REGION: 9

HWY: SR 163

CONTRACT NO:

TITLE:

700 SOUTH RIVERSIDE DRIVE
SEATTLE WA 98108-4364
PO BOX 80945
SEATTLE, WA  981080945

AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS

WEST COAST, INC.
$122,928.00 BASE + A11

700 SOUTH RIVERSIDE DRIVE
SEATTLE WA 98108-4364
PO BOX 80945
SEATTLE, WA  981080945

AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS

WEST COAST, INC.
$134,963.00 BASE + A22

3838 WEST MARGINAL WAY SW
SEATTLE, WA  981061108

GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY$166,549.00 BASE + A23

20210 142ND AVE NE
98072
PO BOX 1330
WOODINVILLE, WA  980721330

MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY$178,749.00 BASE + A24

20210 142ND AVE NE
98072
PO BOX 1330
WOODINVILLE, WA  980721330

MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY$181,249.00 BASE + A15

819 W STATE ST
98520-5934
PO BOX 1707
ABERDEEN, WA  985200281

QUIGG BROS., INC.$204,999.00 BASE + A16

3838 WEST MARGINAL WAY SW
SEATTLE, WA  981061108

GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY$206,549.00 BASE + A17
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DOT_RGGB01 WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PS&E JOB NO: 03X141 * * *   ALTERNATE COMBINATION BIDS   * * * BIDS OPENED ON:
006675 * * *   RANKED BY DOLLAR AMOUNT   * * * Nov 19 2003

POINT DEFIANCE
FERRY TERMINAL
TRESTLE MAINTENANCE
03X141

REGION: 9

HWY: SR 163

CONTRACT NO:

TITLE:

819 W STATE ST
98520-5934
PO BOX 1707
ABERDEEN, WA  985200281

QUIGG BROS., INC.$230,699.00 BASE + A28


